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2016-2017 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 29
Nov. 4
Nov. 5
Nov. 11
Nov. 12
Nov. 16
Nov. 19
Nov. 22
Nov. 26
Nov. 30
Dec. 3
Dec. 7
Dec. 10
Dec. 14
Dec. 17
Dec. 20
Jan. 4
Jan. 7
Jan. 11
Jan. 14
Jan. 18
Jan. 21
Jan. 25
Jan. 28
Feb. 1
Feb. 4
Feb. 8
Feb. 11
Feb. 15
Feb. 18

Opponent

Midway

vs. Cumberlands !

at Georgetown (Ky.) !
at Union (Ky.) #

vs. #24 Milligan #

at Aquinas *
Michigan-Dearborn *
at Concordia (Mich.) *
at Olivet

Madonna *

at Marygrove *
Cornerstone *

#21 Indiana Tech *

at Cincinnati Christian
#7 Davenport *
Carlow

at Northwestern Ohio *
at Lawrence Tech *
Siena Heights *

at Michigan-Dearborn *
Aquinas *
Marygrove *
Concordia (Mich.) *
at #20 Indiana Tech *
at Cornerstone *

at #6 Davenport *
Northwestern Ohio *
Lawrence Tech *

at Madonna *

at Siena Heights *

Time/Result
L 92-75
L 68-51
L 87-52
L 91-70
L 69-66
L 82-50

W 81-71
L 78-65
W 76-69
W 80-73
W 77-49
L 81-75 (ot)
L 90-61
L 91-70
L 99-39
W 80-65
L 71-59
L 82-60
L 68-43
L 70-56
L 84-58
W 77-57
L 73-61
L 88-61
5:30 p.m.
1p.m.

6 p.m.
1p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Feb. 22-27 WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)

All Times Eastern
*-WHAC Game

I - Habitat for Humanity Classic (Georgetown, Ky.)
# - Union College Classic (Barbourville, Ky.)

N

N—/

WOLVERINE-HOOSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (6-18, 4-12 WHAC)
Game #25: Wednesday, February 1, 5:30 p.m. EST
at Cornerstone (11-13, 8-8 WHAC)
Mol Arena - Grand Rapids, Mich.
Game #26: Saturday, February 4, 1 p.m. EST
at #6 Davenport (22-2, 16-0 WHAC)
DU Student Center - Grand Rapids, Mich.

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: Lourdes wraps up its three-game road
trip with a pair of games in Grand Rapids, Mich. this week. The Gray Wolves
head to Cornerstone on Wednesday evening before battling sixth-ranked Dav-
enport in a Saturday matinee.

Head Coach Summer Quesenberry: In her first season on the Lourdes bench
Summer Quesenberry has a 6-18 (.250) record. Overall asawomen’s collegiate
head coach, Quesenberry has a 59-86 (.407) record in her fifth season. She is
the third head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Cornerstone leads the all-time series against Lourdes 11-0 dating
back to Dec. 10, 2011. The Golden Eagles won the first meeting this season
between the two schools 81-74 in overtime at the Ebeid Rec Center on Dec. 7.
Cornerstone is 5-0 against Lourdes in Grand Rapids, Mich. Davenport is 11-0
all-time against the Gray Wolves dating back to Jan. 4, 2012. The Panthers
won the first meeting this season 99-39 on Dec. 17 at the Ebeid Rec Center.
Davenport is 5-0 against Lourdes in Grand Rapids.

Earlier This Season: Lourdes rallied from a nine-point halftime deficit to force
overtime on Dec. 7 against Cornerstone, but came up short in the extra session
81-75 at the Ebeid Rec Center. Elayna Ackerman led Lourdes with 18 points
and 10 rebounds while Molea Thompson added 15 points. Jesse Sheridan paced
the Golden Eagles with 27 points. On Dec. 17, Lourdes shot just 21.1% from
the floor and committed 27 turnovers as Davenport defeated the Gray Wolves
99-39 at the Ebeid Rec Center. Jesse Fidler led Lourdes with nine points while
Ashley Cline had 16 points off of the bench to lead the Panthers.

Wrapping Up Last Week: Lourdes trailed Concordia (Mich.) by just two at
halftime, but the Cardinals slowly pulled away in the second half, defeating the
Gray Wolves 73-61 on Wednesday at the Ebeid Rec Center. Jesse Fidler had a
double-double with 21 points and 14 rebounds to pace Lourdes. On Saturday at
Indiana Tech, Molea Thompson tallied 24 points, but the Warriors broke open an
eight-point halftime lead in the third quarter to defeat the Gray Wolves 88-61.

Scouting Cornerstone: The Golden Eagles have dropped three straight games
after suffering an 80-78 setback at Madonna on Saturday afternoon. Jesse
Sheridan leads Cornerstone averaging 18.0 points per game, a mark that ranks
14th in NAIA Division Il. Cass Vredevoogd adds 10.9 points and a team-high
5.8 rebounds per game for the Golden Eagles. As ateam Cornerstone is averag-
ing 64.8 points per game and is shooting 40.2% from the floor, but just 30.1%
from three-point range.
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Scouting Davenport: The sixth-ranked Panthers enter the week having won
eight straight games after defeating Northwestern Ohio 81-54 on Saturday af-
ternoon at home. Davenport heads to Concordia (Mich.) on Wednesday before
hosting Lourdes. Courtney Murphy leads the Panthers averaging 12.4 points
per game on the season while Jenna Falkenberg adds 10.6 points per night. As
a team Davenport is averaging 83.5 points per game, sixth best in the country,
and shooting 43.5% from the floor.

Fidler Notches Fourth Double-Double: Jesse Fidler had her fourth double-
double of the season for the Gray Wolves last Wednesday against Concordia
(Mich.). The junior matched her career-high with 21 points and pulled down
14 rebounds, a season’s best and one off of her career high. Fidler now has six
career double-doubles.

Thompson Posts Career High: Molea Thompson made four three-pointers
on Saturday afternoon at Indiana Tech on her way to a career-high 24 points,
bettering her previous high of 22 from her collegiate debut against Rochester
(Mich.) on Oct. 30, 2014. The junior’s effort was her second 20-point game of
the season and third of her career.

Ramey Tallied Career Best: Payton Ramey scored in double figures for just
the third time in her career last Wednesday against Concordia (Mich.), tallying
a career-high 11 points against the Cardinals. Ramey also pulled down eight
boards against Concordia, one shy of her career high set just one game prior
against Marygrove.

Closing In On 1,000: Jesse Fidler enters the week needing just 87 points to
reach 1,000 for her career. The Gray Wolf junior has scored 913 points in her
first three years, and is just 13 points shy of 300 for the second consecutive
season. Last year Fidler tallied 353 total points.

Among the Nation’s Leaders: Lourdes ranks ninth among all NAIA Division
Il teams averaging 16.38 offensive rebounds per game. The Gray Wolves are
also 25th nationally pulling down 41.58 total rebounds per contest. In addition,
Lourdes ranks 31st in the country tallying 10.42 steals per night.

Individuals in the National Leaders: Jesse Fidler ranks 19th in offensive re-
bounding, pulling down 3.67 offensive caroms per night. Fidler is also 44th in
the country shooting 47.5% from the floor. Daja Whiteside ranks 23rd among
all NAIA Division Il players averaging 3.46 offensive rebounds per game.

This and That: Lourdes went 17-for-18 (94.4%) from the free throw line Sat-
urday against Indiana Tech ... every Gray Wolf that has appeared in a game this
season has made at least one start ... Jesse Fidler needs 37 rebounds to reach 00
for her career ... Samantha Enck has dished out a team-high 44 assists this year.

WHAC Standings
(through games of Jan. 31)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Davenport 16-0 1.000 22-2 917
Indiana Tech 12-4 .750 17-6 739
Siena Heights 10-6 625 17-7 .708
Aquinas 9-7 563  15-9 .625
Lawrence Tech 9-7 563  13-10 565
Concordia 9-7 .563 16-8 .667
Northwestern Ohio 8-8 500  10-14 417
Madonna 8-8 .500 12-9 571
Cornerstone 8-8 500 11-13 458
Lourdes 4-12 .250 6-18 .250
Michigan-Dearborn 2-14 125 5-19 .208
Marygrove 1-15 .063 3-22 120

Upcoming in the WHAC..

Wednesday, February 1
Siena Heights at Northwestern Ohio *, 5:30 p.m.
Marygrove at Madonna *, 5:30 p.m.
Lourdes at Cornerstone *, 5:30 p.m.

Lawrence Tech at Michigan-Dearborn *, 5:30 p.m.

Davenport at Concordia *, 6 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Aquinas *, 6 p.m.
Saturday, February 4
Northwestern Ohio at Aquinas *, 1 p.m.
Concordia at Indiana Tech *, 1 p.m.
Lourdes at Davenport *, 1 p.m.
Cornerstone at Lawrence Tech *, 1 p.m.
Marygrove at Michigan-Dearborn *, 1 p.m.
Madonna at Siena Heights *, 5:03 p.m.
Wednesday, February 8
Madonna at Davenport *, 5:30 p.m.
Michigan-Dearborn at Cornerstone *, 5:30 p.m.
Northwestern Ohio at Lourdes *, 6 p.m.
Concordia at Marygrove *, 6 p.m.
Siena Heights at Aquinas *, 6 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Lawrence Tech *, 6 p.m.
*-WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in October
Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents
Same Rebounds as Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

4-7
2-9
0-2

3-9
3=9

0-0
1-16
0-1

0-1
36
24

0-0

0-0

1-1
1-7
0-0

4-8

6-5
0-13
0-0

5-2
1-16

2-10
4-8

5-4
1-14
0-0

6-4
0-14
0-8

2-15
4-3
20

0-1
3-2
1-3
2-12

2016-2017 Lourdes Women'’s Basketball Roster

# Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)

1 Andrea Hodge G 58 So. Westerville, Ohio/Central

2 ElaynaAckerman F 59 Fr. Fremont, Ohio/Ross

4 Sara Pribonic G 59 U Johnstown, Ohio/Northridge

5 Rachel Losey G 57 U Otter Lake, Mich./North Branch
(Olivet Nazarene)

14 Samantha Enck G 56 So. Oregon, Ohio/Clay

15 Mariah DuPree G 5-5 5th/Sr. Ottawa Lake, Mich./Whiteford (Toledo)

20 Kalena Harris G 56 Fr Toledo, Ohio/Maumee

21 Jesse Fidler F 5-10 Jr. Archbold, Ohio/Archbold

22 Payton Ramey F 5-11 So. Cincinnati, Ohio/McNicholas

30 Lindsey Motycka G/F 5-9 So. Convoy, Ohio/Crestview
32 Molea Thompson G 5-5 Jr. Mansfield, Ohio/Madison
35 Daja Whiteside F 58 sr Auburn Hills, Mich./Avondale

Head Coach: Summer Quesenberry (Ohio Wesleyan, 2008) — 1st season

Graduate Assistant: Symone Denham (Wright State, 2016) — 1st season
\olunteer Assistant: Eric Worthey (Lourdes, 2015) — 1st season

Pronunciation Guide

Elayna Ackerman: E-LAIN-uh Lindsey Motycka: Mo-tee-ka
Mariah DuPree: Muh-RYE-uh Payton Ramey: RAY-me
Andrea Hodge: On-dre-uh Molea Thompson: Mo-lee-uh
Rachel Losey: LOW-see Daja Whiteside: DAY-ja



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2017)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 6-18 4-7 2-9 0-2
CONFERENCE 4-12 3-6 1-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-6 1-1 1-3 0-2
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
21 Jesse Fidler 24-23 719 300 123-259 475 2-12 167 39-62 629 88 77 165 69 52 0 25 58 5 36 287 120
35 Daja Whiteside 24-23 546 22.8 95-269 .353 16-57 .281 56-68 .824 83 67 150 63 76 2 25 56 2 19 262 109
32 Molea Thompson 19-16 511 26.9 58-201 .289 20-71 .282 5378 679 15 47 62 33 62 3 39 73 2 39 189 99
02 Elayna Ackerman 23-14 532 231 76-204 373 1142 262 3864 594 31 112 143 62 83 4 22 85 10 35 201 87
20 Kalena Harris 24-11 536 22.3 54-195 277 624 250 5891 637 16 53 69 29 75 3 32 68 4 44 172 712
33 Taylor Geib 12-10 270 225 2767 403 05 .000 615 400 35 60 95 79 44 1 9 21 15 13 60 50
15 Mariah DuPree 18-4 294 163 27-97 278 21-77 273 1116 688 8 12 20 11 13 0 7 12 110 8 48
14 Samantha Enck 24-15 622 259 44-111 396 111 091 20-36 556 28 41 69 29 68 2 44 53 2 26 109 45
22 Payton Ramey 21-2 336 16.0 35101 .347 827 296 10-15 667 21 39 60 29 55 2 17 18 10 13 88 4.2
30 Lindsey Motycka 10-1 183 183 12-47 255 519 263 7-11 636 15 18 33 33 26 1 6 14 0 9 36 36
05 Rachel Losey 23-1 276 120 1964 297 1454 259 12 500 4 18 22 10 18 0 13 16 2 6 53 23
Team 49 61 110 1 10
Total.......... 24 4825 570-1615 .353 104-399 .261 299-458 .653 393 605 998 41.6 573 18 239 484 53 250 1543 64.3
Opponents...... 24 4825 639-1451 .440 131-423 310 439-669 .656 304 7201024 42.7 417 - 338 461 87 198 1848 77.0
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1543 1848 10/29/16  MIDWAY L 75-92 216
Paints per game 64.3 77.0 ! 11/04/16  vs Cumberlands L 51-68 100
Scoring margin -12.7 - | 11/05/16  at Georgetown (Ky.) L 52-87 175
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1615  639-1451 # 11/11/16 at Union (Ky.) L 70-91 150
Field goal pct 353 440 # 11/12/16  vs#24 Milligan L 66-69 75
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-399 131-423 + 11/16/16 at Aquinas L 50-82 100
3-point FG pct 261 310 » 11/19/16  MICHIGAN-DEARBORN w 81-71 177
3-pt FG made per game 43 5.5 + 11/22/16  at Concordia (Mich.) L 65-78 150
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-458 439-669 11/26/16 at Olivet W 76-69 185
Free throw pct 653 656 + 11/30/16  MADONNA w 80-73 126
F-Throws made per game 125 183 + 12/03/16  atMarygrove w 77-49 100
REBOUNDS 998 1024 + 12/07/16  CORNERSTONE Lt 7581 146
Rebounds per game 416 2.7 + 12/10/16  #21 INDIANA TECH L 61-90 113
Rebounding margin -11 - 12/14/16  at Cincinnati Christian L 70-91 150
ASSISTS 239 338 + 12/17/16  #7 DAVENPORT L 39-99 104
Assists per game 10.0 14.1 12/20/16  CARLOW w 80-65 94
TURNOVERS 484 461 * 01/04/17  at Northwestern Ohio L 59-71 118
Turnovers per game 20.2 19.2 * 01/07/17  atLawrence Tech L 60-82 281
Tumover margin -1.0 - + 01/11/17  SIENAHEIGHTS L 43-68 211
Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 0.7 + 01/14/17  atMichigan-Dearborn L 56-70 200
STEALS 250 198 + 01/18/17  AQUINAS L 58-84 143
Steals per game 10.4 8.3 « 012117  MARYGROVE w 77-57 106
BLOCKS 53 87 + 01/25/17  CONCORDIA (MICH.) L 61-73 138
Blocks per game 2.2 3.6 + 01/28/17  at#20 Indiana Tech L 61-88 354
ATTENDANCE 1574 2138
Home games-Avg/Game 11-143 11-178 * = Conference game
Neutral site-Avg/Game 2-88 I = Habitat for Humanity Classic (Georgetown, Ky.)
# = Union College Classic (Barbourville, Ky.)
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals
Lourdes 350 355 362 467 9 1543
Opponents 446 443 460 484 15 1848



Individual Career History

Elayna Ackerman

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2016-17 23-14 532/23.1 76-204 373 11-42 262 38-64 594 31 112 143 6.2 83 4 22 8 10 35 201 87
TOTAL 23-14 532/23.1 76-204 373 11-42 262 38-64 594 31 112 143 6.2 83 4 22 8 10 35 201 87
| Mariah DuPree
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avg] pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2013-14 8-0 18/2.3 1-4 250 0-1 .000 4-6 667 1 1 2 03 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 08
2014-15 2-0 4/2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000, 1-2 500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05
2015-16 22-11 320/14.5 44-111  .396 23-711 .34 8-10 .800 6 13 19 09 9 0 12 1 0 14] 119 54
2016-17 18-4 294/16.3 27-97 278 21-77 273 11-16 .688 8 12 20 1.1 13 0 7 12 1 10 86 48
TOTAL 50-15 636/12.7 72-212 340 44-149 295 24-34 706 15 26 41 08 23 0 19 23 1 24/ 212 42
| Samantha Enck
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 25-13  365/14.6 14-48 292 0-3 .000 7-8 875 12 24 36 14 26 0 21 12 1 19 3% 14
2016-17 24-15 622/25.9 44-111  .396 1-11  .091 20-36  .556( 28 41 69 29 68 2 44 53 2 260 109 45
TOTAL 49-28 987/20.1 58-159 .365 1-14 .07 27-44 614 40 65 105 21 94 2 65 65 3 45 144 29
| Jesse Fidler
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2014-15 30-30 898/29.9] 104-232 .448 1-7 143 64-108 593 94 84 178 59 48 0 26 68 3 45 273 9.1
2015-16 29-29 983/33.9] 154-299 515 1-11 091 44-76 579 113 107 220 7.6 53 0 40 78 8 65 353 12.2
2016-17 24-23 719/30.0[ 123-259 .475 2-12 167 39-62 .629 88 77 165 6.9 52 0 25 58 5 36| 287 12.0
TOTAL 83-82 2600/31.3| 381-790 .482 4-30 133 147-246 598 295 268 563 6.8 153 0 91 204 16 146 913 11.0
| Taylor Geib
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2016-17 12-10 270/22.5 27-67 403 0-5 .000 6-15 400 35 60 9% 79 44 1 9 21 15 13 60 5.0
TOTAL 12-10 270/22.5 27-67 403 0-5 .000] 6-15 400 35 60 9% 79 44 1 9 21 15 13 60 5.0
| Kalena Harris
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-11 536/22.3 54-195 .277 6-24 .250 58-91 .637| 16 53 69 29 75 3 32 68 4 440 172 7.2
TOTAL 24-11 536/22.3 54-195 277 6-24 250 58-91 .637] 16 53 69 29 75 3 32 68 4 44 172 7.2
| Andrea Hodge
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2015-16 25-24  625/25.0 75-188 .399 6-25 .240 27-50 540 13 83 9% 38 39 1 42 70 7 28 183 73
TOTAL 25-24  625/25.0 75-188 .399 6-25 .240 27-50 540 13 83 9% 38 39 1 42 70 7 28 183 73
| Rachel Losey
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 19-2  111/5.8 13-35 371 10-30 .333 1-2 500 1 14 15 08 8 0 7 15 0 3 37 19
2016-17 23-1 276/12.0 19-64 297 14-54 259 1-2 500 4 18 22 1.0 18 0 13 16 2 6 53 23
TOTAL 42-3  387/9.2 32-99 .323 24-84 286 2-4 500, 5 32 37 09 26 0 20 31 2 9 90 21




Individual Career History

Lindsey Motycka

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2015-16 27-22  147/21.7 80-231 .34 26-74 .351 28-40 700 38 100 138 5.1 56 2 29 53 10 31 214 79
2016-17 10-1 183/18.3 12-47 255 5-19 .263 7-11 636 15 18 33 33 26 1 6 14 0 9 36 36
TOTAL 37-23  930/25.1 92-278 .331 3193 .333 35-51 .686 53 118 171 4.6 82 3 3 67 10 40 250 6.8
Sara Pribonic
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2014-15 21-0  195/9.3 12-40 .300 1-8 .125 20-32 625 10 16 26 12| 26 0 13 20 0 9 45 21
2015-16 17-16  396/23.3 19-74 257 4-16 250, 15-27 556 19 29 48 28 29 0 30 40 1 20 57 34
TOTAL 38-16 591/15.6 31-114 272 5-24 208 35-59 593 29 45 74 19 55 0 43 60 1 29 102 27
Payton Ramey
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2015-16 26-0 329/12.7 21-64 328 5-14 357 12-15 .800f 15 35 50 19 32 0 15 15 6 7 59 23
2016-17 21-2  336/16.0 35-101 .347 8-27 .296 10-15 .667] 21 39 60 29 55 2 17 18 10 13 88 4.2
TOTAL 47-2  665/14.1 56-165 .339 13-41 317 22-30 733 36 74 110 23 87 2 32 33 16 20 147 31
Molea Thompson
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2014-15 27-16  546/20.2 81-198 .409 5-15 .333 44-93 4731 16 65 81 3.0 86 5 70 67 0 45 211 78
2015-16 27-0  582/21.6 61-176 .347 7-36  .194 46-81 568 16 70 86 32 74 0 5 70 1 35 175 6.5
2016-17 19-16 511/26.9 58-201 .289 20-71 .282 53-78 679 15 47 62 33 62 3 39 73 2 39 189 9.9
TOTAL 73-32 1639/22.5| 200-575 .348 32-122 262 143-252 567 47 182 229 3.1 222 8 164 210 3 119] 575 7.9
Daja Whiteside
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2013-14 14-0 90/6.4 8-18 .444 0-0 .000 4-13 308 19 18 37 26 15 0 2 11 0 5 20 14
2014-15 6-0 23/3.8 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000, 1 1 2 03 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 03
2015-16 11-0 60/5.5 8-28 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.0000 16 14 30 27 9 0 1 15 1 1 18 1.6
2016-17 24-23  546/22.8 95-269 .353 16-57 .281 56-68 .824[ 83 67 150 6.3 76 2 25 56 2 19] 262 109
TOTAL 55-23 719/13.1| 111-319 .348 16-57 .281 64-85 753 119 100 219 4.0[ 104 2 29 83 3 25 302 55



